FORM PTO-1595 07-22-1998	DENRITATION COMMERCE
1-31-92	1111 15 1998
To the Honorable Commissioner of 100770135	and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ics).	
Hartford Life Insurance Company	Name: American Maturity Life Indurance Company
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation - State	Street Address: 200 Hopmeadow Street
Other	0.607.0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City Simsbury State CT Zip 06070
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
X Assignment	General Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership
Garage of Familia	Corporation - State Connecticut
Other	Other
Execution Date: November 4, 1996	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Executed Date. November 4, 1770	representative designation is attached: Yes No
	(Designation must be separate from Assignment)
	teat this depends being
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	deposited this date with the 0.5. Posta
	A intent Commissioner for Irauelliain
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademar Appropriate Propriate Pr
74/498763	White 12-2010
Additional nu	moers attached!
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John Garber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 4000
	X Enclosed
Internal Address: Cooper and Dunham	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:
- Nov. York Same, NV 719 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York State: NY ZIP 10036	(Austra depicture top)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	· •
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina
document.	<b>→</b>
John Garber	Dec 25 1996
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	0:
Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks
Box A	ssignments
	on, D.C. 20231
Could community asserting this boundary assistants to the U.S. Patt	ent and Trademark Office: Office of Information Systems, PK2-
1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Manageme Washington, D.C. 20503	ent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (1001-0011). REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0145

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, HARTFORD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Connecticut corporation, having a place of business at 200 Hopmeadow Street, Simsbury, Connecticut, has adopted and used the following trademark which is applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Reg. No.

AMERICAN MATURITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

74/498,763

AND WHEREAS, AMERICAN MATURITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a
Connecticut corporation, having an office and place of business at 200 Hopmeadow Street,
Simsbury, Connecticut, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and said application thereof.

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said HARTFORD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY does hereby assign unto the said AMERICAN MATURITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark and said application, including, the right to sue and recover for past infringements and other violations thereof, absolutely and forever without limitations, and AMERICAN MATURITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY hereby fully accepts such assignment and transfer.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0146

## HARTFORD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Dated: November 4, 1996

William B. Malchodi Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of November, 1996.

Notary Public

Ly Commission Expires August 31, 1998

AMERICAN MATURITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Dated: Nov - 4, 1996

William B. Malchodi

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0147